
AAFI RAJA BHALENDRA SINGH DOMESTIC ATHLETIC MEET

4-Nov-96

 

WOMEN

Event : 1500 M

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 120 ROSA KUTTY RAILWAY 4:26.25 S

2 108 SUNITA RANI PUNJAB 4:29.06 S

3 104 SUNITA DAHIYA HARYANA 4:35.05 S

4 107 K M BEENAMOL KERALA 4:35.62 S

5 105 ITIKA HALDAR WEST BENGAL 4:37.40 S

6 142 MADHURI SAXENA UTTAR PRADESH 4:39.90 S

 

MEN

Event : JAVELIN

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 1503 DALJIT SINGH PUNJAB 73.38 M

2 1502 OM PRAKASH RAJASTHAN 73.28 M

3 1501 JAGDISH SINGH PUNJAB 70.68 M

4 1519 SUNIL KUMAR SSCB 66.74 M

5 56 SUNIL NAVAL DELHIHI 65.54 M



6 82 ROOP LAL SSCB 64.40 M

 

MEN

Event : 100 M RACE B

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 42 C BALA SUBRAMANIAM INDIAN BANK 11.03 S

2 2 AVINESH MANEY DELHI 11.10 S

3 5 K C DAM WEST BENGAL 11.21 S

4 1524 AJAY VERMA DELHI 11.24 S

5 6 ATHU KESHVAVAN TAMIL NADU 11.31 S

6 7 DAMODARAN TAMIL NADU 11.34 S

 

MEN

Event : 100 M RACE A

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 48 AMIT KHANNA DELHI 10.88 S

2 VIKRAM SINGH UTTAR PRADESH 10.98 S

3 86 ANIL KUMAR SSCB 11.06 S

4 4 P ARNOLD TAMIL NADU 11.10 S

5 1 ABDUL RAUF UTTAR PRADESH 11.12 S

6 87 BIJU SSCB 11.16 S



 

WOMEN

Event : 100 M

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 119 E B SHYLA KARNATAKA 11.97 S

2 118 T LAVANIA AP 12.07 S

3 91 SARASWATI DAY WEST BENGAL 12.16 S

4 92 V PANDESHWARI TAMIL NADU 12.22 S

5 94 INDUMATI PONDICHERY 12.37 S

6 93 VANITA TRIPATHI DELHI 12.43 S

 

MEN

Event : LONG JUMP

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 84 R SANJEEVAN SSCB 7.50 M

2 969 BARDHAN MIRANDI TELCO 7.29M 

3 27 SANJAY K RAI UTTAR PRADESH 7.21M 

4 970 C KUNJUMON BSF 7.16 M

5 85 RAJINDRAN SSCB 7.07 M

6 971 C P SAJI BSF 7.06 M

 

MEN



Event : SHOTPUT

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 1510 JOGESH KUMAR TELCO 17.74 M

2 29 MUKESH SINGH PUNJAB 17.52 M

3 1512 AVTAR SINGH PUNJAB 17.27 M

4 30 GURDEV SINGH CHANDIGARH 17.09 M

5 974 BALDEV SINGH PUNJAB 15.69 M

 

WOMEN

Event : DISCUS

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 143 NEELAM J SINGH RAILWAY 53.24 M

2 113 SUGAN YADAV HARYANA 51.64 M

3 145 HARJEET KAUR PUNJAB 48.28 M

4 114 HARVANT SINGH PUNJAB 45.00 M

 

MEN

Event : 400 M RACE A

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 61 PARAMJIT SINGH CRPF 47.46 S

2 9 CLIFFORD JOSHUA KARNATAKA 48.45 S

3 13 K SRINIVAS RAO AP 48.49 S

4 8 ABDULLAH TH KERALA 49.15 S

5 17 SRI KUMAR D KERALA 49.17 S

6 50 SUNIL DOGRA DELHI 51.10 S



 

MEN

Event : 400 M  RACE B

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 51 DINESH RAWAT DELHI 49.07 S

2 975 J RAJAN BSF 49.91 S

3 10 ABHISHEK PANDEY UTTAR PRADESH 50.29 S

4 14 RAM MURTI UTTAR PRADESH 50.38 S

5 953 MOHD KUMMBI SSCB 50.94 S

6 960 KHESHWINDER SINGH SSCB 51.93 S

 

MEN

Event : 400 M RACE C

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 11 ARUN KUMAR GUJARAT 50.07 S

2 64 RAM NIWAS CRPF 50.32 S

3 12 ZPISON JACOB KERALA 50.47 S

4 62 JAI PRAKASH CRPF 52.05 S

 

WOMEN

Event : 400 M RACE A



Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 120 ROSA KUTTY RAILWAY 54.92 S

2 98 PARAMJIT KAUR RAJASTHAN 56.37 S

3 100 B KHATOON WEST BENGAL 59.04 S

 

WOMEN

Event : 400 M RACE B

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 101 AMANDEEP KAUR GUJARAT 57.06 S

2 124 REKHA DELHI 57.09 S

3 102 SAVITA SINI PUNJAB 57.52 S

4 103 MEENA RAJAN KERALA 58.75 S

5 127 NISHA MOL CRPF 59.45 S

6 128 SUNNY JOSEPH CRPF 1:00.20 S

 

WOMEN

Event : TRIPLE JUMP

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 110 ANJU MARKOSE KERALA 12.64 M

2 117 ANSUYA C ROY INDIAN BANK 12.46 M

3 112 KALPNA DAS WEST BENGAL 12.22 M

 

MEN

Event : 5000 M

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf



1 976 GULAB CHAND RAILWAY 14:18.57 S 

2 18 N GOJEN SINGH TISCO 14:31.30 S

3 77 RAM KARAN CRPF 14:41.58 S

4 19 SANJEEV NAIR MAHARASHTRA 14:58.02 S

5 20 JASWINDER SINGH PUNJAB 14:58.38 S

6 21 G S H RAJU TAMIL NADU 15:13.85 S

 

MEN

Event : 110 M HURDLE

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 23 SAHIB SINGH PUNJAB 14.58 S

2 957 UGMA RAM SSCB 15.23 S

3 57 DHARMINDER RAILWAY 15.24 S

4 956 AGEMON SSCB 15.37 S

5 24 BISWARUP SEN WEST BENGAL 15.40 S

6 46 S T SHIVA BALAN INDIAN BANK 15.43 S

 

MEN

Event : DISCUS

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 966 AJIT BHADURIA TISCO 54.16 M

2 1518 ANIL KUMAR TELCO 52.18 M

3 1515 D S BAJWA PUNJAB POLICE 50.54 M

4 1511 UPKAR SINGH PUNJAB POLICE 50.04 M

5 967 RAJIV KUMAR TISCO 48.84 M

6 35 PAWAN KUMAR HARYANA 46.68 M



MEN

Event : HAMMER

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 1516 ANOOP SINGH RAJASTHAN 62.74 M

2 958 J S WARAICH ONGC 62.10 M

3 965 B R H PRASAD TISCO 60.90 M

4 1528 PRAMOD TIWARI CIL 59.74 M

WOMEN

Event : HAMMER

Pos BIB Athletes Name Unit Perf

1 144 SURINDERJIT KAUR PUNJAB POLICE 49.14 M

2 146 JEBESHWARI DEVI RAILWAY 45.82 M

3 147 SURESH MEHLAWAT RAILWAY 41.34 M

4 141 PHOOLPATI CRPF 31.02 M


